
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴 31.0 8.6 2,581 90,851 90,851 47,451 191.5

2 晴 32.6 11.4 2,785 98,032 188,883 94,902 199.0

3 晴 36.5 12.3 2,912 102,502 291,386 142,353 204.7

4 雨のち晴 29.7 4.1 1,515 53,328 344,714 189,804 181.6

5 晴れ時々曇り 31.4 11.6 2,798 98,490 443,203 237,254 186.8

6 晴 32.8 12.5 3,009 105,917 549,120 284,705 192.9

7 晴れ時々曇り 36.8 9.6 2,518 88,634 637,754 332,156 192.0

8 晴れのち一時雨 34.3 11.7 2,810 98,912 736,666 379,607 194.1

9 晴れのち一時雨 31.8 10.8 2,724 95,885 832,550 427,058 195.0

10 曇り時々雨 27.7 0.9 1,249 43,965 876,515 474,509 184.7

11 晴れ一時雨 29.3 10.4 2,704 95,181 971,696 521,960 186.2

12 晴れ時々曇り 29.1 8.2 2,413 84,938 1,056,634 569,411 185.6

13 晴れ時々雨 29.2 1.5 898 31,610 1,088,243 616,861 176.4

14 雨時々止む 24.0 0.4 625 22,000 1,110,243 664,312 167.1

15 晴れ一時雨 24.9 1.8 1,429 50,301 1,160,544 711,763 163.1

16 晴れ時々曇り 28.2 8.3 2,212 77,862 1,238,406 759,214 163.1

17 曇り時々晴れ 29.9 4.5 1,650 58,080 1,296,486 806,665 160.7

18 雨 23.9 0.0 491 17,283 1,313,770 854,116 153.8

19 晴れ一時雨 26.4 5.8 1,997 70,294 1,384,064 901,567 153.5

20 曇り一時雨 25.3 2.5 1,553 54,666 1,438,730 949,018 151.6

21 晴れ一時雨 25.2 7.2 2,091 73,603 1,512,333 996,468 151.8

22 曇り時々晴れ 25.2 1.2 1,486 52,307 1,564,640 1,043,919 149.9

23 晴れのち時々曇り 28.5 7.5 2,349 82,685 1,647,325 1,091,370 150.9

24 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 3.4 1,642 57,798 1,705,123 1,138,821 149.7

25 曇り時々雨 19.8 0.0 363 12,778 1,717,901 1,186,272 144.8

26 曇り一時雨 24.6 1.5 1,230 43,296 1,761,197 1,233,723 142.8

27 曇り一時雨 22.5 4.1 1,953 68,746 1,829,942 1,281,174 142.8

28 晴れ一時雨 22.6 4.8 2,239 78,813 1,908,755 1,328,625 143.7

29 晴れのち曇り 24.0 9.9 2,603 91,626 2,000,381 1,376,076 145.4

30 晴れ時々曇り 24.4 9.8 2,635 92,752 2,093,133 1,423,526 147.0

℃ h 59464.0

27.9 6.21 1982.1

4.13 1373.0

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥69,771

  月目標値(/日) ¥47,451

月合計 ¥2,093,133
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